START
RELAY
1
START
RELAY
2
S1
R1

Many other types of flowmeters can be used with the ME2008.
Program parameters can be factory-entered or done onsite via the plug-in programmer (see diagram below).
Order Codes for ME2008
ME2008-6 6 channel unit (3 module)
}
then must also choose one option from
at least EACH of the following three groups: ME2008-8 8 channel unit (4 modules)
(1) Power Supply
-1A  240 vac   power supply
-1B  110 vac   power supply
-1C   24 vac   power supply
-1D   24 VDC power supply
 (2) Start
Input/Output Drives
& Master Reset
(from PLC starts)
-2A  240 vac   start/reset relay logic fitted.
-2B  110 vac   start/reset relay logic fitted.
-2C    24 vac   start/reset relay logic fitted.
-2D    24 VDC start/reset relay logic fitted.
-2E    12 VDC start/reset relay logic fitted. Negative switching.
(3) Pulse Output (to
PLC input pulses)
-3A 240 vac Moc3041 triac pulse output switching (only with ‘-1A’ 240vac power supply option)
-3B   Same ac voltage as for the start/reset option (i.e. 24vac or 110vac)
-3C 5-30 VDC Open Collector pulse output. Suits Jonel/Compubatch/Autocon computers.
Other
Options
-V1.8 Software version with option to disable comparator function
(each channel has 1 counter per flowmeter instead of 2)
-IR Independent Resets for each 2-channel module in the ME2008.
-USA USA units (non-metric) e.g. Gallons.
 8CAT5E 4-way external panel, for programming up to 4 dual modules (includes HP-CAT5E)
Spares HP-CAT5E Programmer with CAT5E plug.
 HP Spare hand-held plug-in keypad programming module.
 HK Hinge Kit.
Examples of ME2008 order codes for common computer configurations (always check the configuration for your computer):
Computer ME2008 Order Code
Command Batch ME2008-8-1A-2A-3A i.e. 240vac powered, 240 vac   start/reset,  240 vac    pulse output
ZiArgus ME2008-8-1A-2D-3C i.e. 240vac powered,   24 VDC start/reset, 5-30 VDC  pulse output
Jonel / Archer ME2008-8-1A-2A-3C i.e. 240vac powered, 240 vac   start/reset, 5-30 VDC  pulse output
Scale Components ME2008-8-1A-2E-3C i.e. 240vac powered,   12 VDC start/reset, 5-30 VDC  pulse output
Weightec ME2008-8-1A-2D-3C i.e. 240vac powered,   24 VDC start/reset, 5-30 VDC  pulse output
Set to 30-50%
of the usual
flowrate of